Form PTO-1595 C. 25 - 01 B 05 - 30 - 2	2001 <u>WENMM-1595 (05/01)</u>
(Bay 03/01) 5 2 7 0	LIC C Detect and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
T 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 101731	44 f ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark A. Westrom	Name: Armalite, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	2: / //
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 745 South Hanford
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	***************************************
	City: Geneseo State: Illinois Zip: 61254
Execution Date: May 11,2001	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,911,173
Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Douglas A. Collier	
Internal Address: WOODARD EMHARDT NAUGHTON	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
MORIARTY & MCNETT	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	23-3030
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip:46204-5137	
Oity. Indianapolis State. Indiana	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
D 1- 1 C 11 - 1 m. Va.	() () May 73 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark A. Westrom, a citizen of the United States, residing at 100 1/2 N.
State St., Geneseo, Illinois 61254, hereafter referred to as Assignor, was on or about
MAY // , 2001 the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,911,173, issued June 8, 1999, entitled BREECH BOLT ASSEMBLY FOR A FIREARM; and
WUEDEAC poid notonto and all of the entire world title and all a
WHEREAS, said patents and all of the entire right, title and interest associated therewith were duly sold, assigned and transferred on or about
MAY, 2001 to Armalite Inc., hereinafter referred to as
Assignee, a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at
745 South Hanford, Geneseo, Illinois 61254, and
WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of
said patent rights, and to make the same a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office:
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in
consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient
consideration, Assignor hereby acknowledges the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfers as of, 2001, and by these presents does sell, assign
and transfer unto Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said
invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said patent, and all
rights associated therewith including any and all rights of action for infringement of said
patent and damages arising therefrom, whether committed or accruing before or after the effective date of this assignment.
chective date of this assignment.
This assignment shall be, and is hereby made, effective <i>nunc pro tunc</i> as of June 8
1999.
WITNESS Assignor's hand this $f = \frac{MAY}{M}$, 2001.
OFFICIAL SEAL 3
DAWN M VANHYFTE By Mark Hillestrom
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF BLINOIS Mark A. Westrom
S MI COMMISSION EXPERIMENTAL S
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS:
COUNTY OF Herry)
Appeared before me this //th day of Mu
2001, Mark A. Westrom, who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and
who affirmed to me his authority to execute such assignment.
$h \sim h \sim 1/h$
Swath. With the
Notary Public /

PATENT RECORDED: 05/25/2001 REEL: 011828 FRAME: 0420